C
O
M
M
E
R
C
IA

D
E
How to Order
COLOR SERIES DC VOLTAGE/CAPACITY # OF HEADS LAMP TYPE OPTIONS
Blank= Off
white
B= Black
JAM20= 6V-20W, Lead-Calcium
JAM30= 6V-30W, Lead-Calcium
JAM40= 6V-40W, Lead-Calcium
12JAM40= 12V-40W, Lead-Calcium
JAC20= 6V-20W, Ni-Cd
12JAC36= 12V-36W, Ni-Cd
12JAC50= 12V-50W, Ni-Cd
-2= Two heads LA= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
LG=  12V-4W, MR16 LED
LI=  12V-5W, MR16 LED
LJ=  12V-6W, MR16 LED
MI= 6V-6W, MR16
MH= 6V-5W, MR16
MJ= 6V-10W, MR16
MK= 12V-12W, MR16
MW= 12V-20W IR high output
-AD= Advanced Diagnostics (audible)*
-ADNA= Advanced Diagnostics (non-audible)*
-NEX=  NEXUS® wired
(consult your sales representative)*
-NEXRF=  NEXUS® wireless
(consult your sales representative)*
* Not available with 6V-40W unit (JAM40)
Example: JAM20-2MI-AD
Unit Rating
Furnished standard with two MR16 6V-6W.
Sealed Maintenance-Free
Battery Types
Voltage Model Number
Watts to 87-1⁄2% of rated battery voltage
1-1/2 hrs 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs
Lead-Calcium
6
JAM20 20 – – –
JAM30 30 20 – –
JAM40 40 30 24 –
12 12JAM40 40 30 24 –
Nickel-Cadmium
6 JAC20 20 – – –
12
12JAC36 36 24 – –
12JAC50 50 36 24 –